
Bible Reading Guide 

 

November 2020 
Sunday, November 1 

  Ezekiel 7, 8 

  Psalm 85 
  Acts 15:1-21 

Monday, November 2 

  Ezekiel 9, 10 

  Psalm 86 
  Acts 15:22-41 

Tuesday, November 3 

 Ezekiel 11, 12 

 Psalm 87  
 Acts 16:1-15 

Wednesday, November 4 

  Ezekiel 13, 14  

  Psalm 88 

  Acts 16:16-40 

Thursday, November 5 

 Ezekiel 15, 16      

 Psalm 89 

 Acts 17  
 
“Paul blesses God because God has so 
highly blessed man: only God blesses 
with deeds while man can only bless 
with words . . . Here is the keynote of 
the passage. It is all of God.  
(B. B. Warfield, Faith and Life, 265). 

Friday, November 6 

 Ezekiel 17, 18 

 Psalm 90 

 Acts 18 

Saturday, November 7 

  Ezekiel 19, 20  

  Psalm 91 

  Acts 19:1-22 

“We can get to God as creator apart 
from Jesus Christ, but never to God 
as our Father except through him. Let 
us receive this inspired idea of our 
Lord’s into our inmost willing heart, 
believe it, and pray in the confidence 
of it. 
     (O Chambers, Christian Disciplines, 2:24) 
Sunday, November 8 

  Ezekiel 21, 22 

  Psalm 92 

  Acts 19:23-41 

Monday, November 9 

 Ezekiel 23, 24 

 Psalm 93 

 Acts 20:1-12 

Tuesday, November 10 

 Ezekiel 25, 26      

 Psalm 94 

 Acts 20:13-37 

Wednesday, November 11 

 Ezekiel 27, 28 

 Psalm 95 

 Acts 21:1-16 

Thursday, November 12 

 Ezekiel 29, 30 

 Psalm 96 

 Acts 21:17-40 

Friday, November 13 
 Ezekiel 31, 32 

 Psalm 97 

 Acts 22:1-21 

Saturday, November 14 

 Ezekiel 33, 34 

 Psalm 98 

 Acts 22:22-23:11 

Sunday, November 15 

 Ezekiel 35, 36  

 Psalm 99 

 Acts 23:12-35 

 

“God is not meant to be answering 
our prayers, He is answering the 
prayers of Jesus Christ in our lives. By 
our prayers we come to discern what 
God’s mind is.”  
             (O. Chambers, Disciples Indeed, 40) 

Monday, November 16 

 Ezekiel 37, 38 

 Psalm 100 

 Acts 24 

Tuesday, November 17 

 Ezekiel 39, 40 

 Psalm 101 

 Acts 25:1-12 

Wednesday, November 18 

 Ezekiel 41, 42 

 Psalm 102 

 Acts 25:13-27 

Thursday, November 19 

 Ezekiel 43, 44  

 Psalm 103 

 Acts 26:1-14 

Friday, November 20 

 Ezekiel 45, 46 

 Psalm 104 

 Acts 26:15-32. 
Saturday, November 21 

 Ezekiel 47, 48  

 Psalm 105 

 Acts 27:1-26 

Sunday, November 22 

 Daniel 1, 2  

 Psalm 106 

 Acts 27:27-44 

 

“‘True prayer is only another name 
for the love of God. The true prayer 
is that of the heart, and the heart 
always prays only for what it desires. 
To pray, then, is to desire—but to 
desire what God would have us 
desire.” (Fenelon, On Prayer Barbour: 2009,   
 

Monday, November 23 

 Daniel 3, 4 

 Psalm 107 

 Acts 28:1-16 
 

Tuesday, November 24 

 Daniel 5, 6 

 Psalm 108 

 Acts 28:17-31 

Wednesday, November 25 

 Daniel 7, 8 

 Psalm 109 

 1 John 1 

Thursday, November 26 

 Daniel 9, 10 

 Psalm 110 

 1 John 2 

Friday, November 27 

 Daniel 11, 12  

 Psalm111 

 1 John 3 

Saturday, November 28 

 Hosea 1, 2, 3 

 Psalm 112 

 1 John 4 

 
“How few there are who pray—for 
how few are they who desire what is 
truly good! Crosses, external and 
internal humiliation, renouncement of 
our wills, the death of self, and the 
establishment of God’s throne upon 
the ruins of self-love—these are 
indeed good; not to desire these, is 
not to pray.     
          (Fenelon, On Prayer Barbour: 2009, 

 

Sunday, November 29 

 Hosea 4, 5, 6 

 Psalm 113 

 1 John 5 

Monday, November 30 

 Hosea 7, 8, 9 

 Psalm 114 

 2 John 

 

Verse of the Month 

Ephesians 1:19b, 20 
That power is ike the working of his 
mighty strength, 20which he exerted in 
Christ when he raised him from the 
dead and seated him at his right hand 
in the heavenly realms.” 


